GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2939
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2004

FI'S ASSISTANCE TO STATES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the assistance provided by the financial institutions to various States for the development projects during each of the last 2 years and the current year till date, State-wise;

(b) whether the assistance so provided is less in case of Uttar Pardesh as compared to the assistance provided to other States;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to improve the situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a):- As per Annexure.

(b), (c) and (d):- The financial assistance from the financial institutions to any State is based on the economic viability and commercial prospect of the project proposals which are considered feasible due to economic reasons, level of development and support from the concerned State Government. The low level of financial assistance to certain States like U.P. is due to the constraints of poor infrastructure facilities, low level of socio-economic development & low level of incentives from the Government.

ANNEXURE

STATE-WISE ASSISTANCE DISBURSED BY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONJS (IDBI,SIDBI, IFCI, EXIM BANK, IBl) DURING 2002-03,
2003-04 AND 2004-05 (UPTO Nov.2005)

(Amount Rs. In Crores)
State 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
IDBI SIDBI IFCI EXIM IIBI IDBI SIDBI IFCI EXIM IIBI IDBI SIDBI IFCI EXIM IIBI

And.Pr. 281.8 534 12.31 338.0 7.61 653 269.5 7.39 582.0 2.53 82.1 120.2 2.30 359.0 0
Ar.Pr. 0 0 00 0.2 000 0
Assam 0.1 6.4 0.0 O 4

0 8 0.85
Bihar 12.6 21.8 02.9 1

4.9 0 1.1 1.
4.9 3.3 2 0. 0

Chhat- 20.1 6.5 0.0 0 0.4 2.4 48.0 0 0.1 1.1 0
isgarh
Goa 4.4 30.3 9.12 0 9.1 18.51.0 0 1.1 5.8 0

Gujarat 575.7 542.3 363.05 328.0 2.5 461.9 287 37.14 450.0 0.85 270.6 257.7 0.27 425.0 0.11

Haryana 103.4 270.2 0.0 0 50.5 70.7 26.73 50.0 0 78.6 23.9 0


H.Pr. 20.2 17.7 13.78 6 26.5 12.2 37.49 0 0 15.5 0

J & KO 67 0.500 70.8 00 5.5 0

Jhar- 6.5 3.1 0 0.5 0.7 00 19 0
khand

Karna- 361.1 620.7 157.27 102.0 17.13 682.8 299.3 2.59 246 0 22.4 402.8 255.0 0
taka

Kerala 42.3 258.2 0.0 18.0 0 25.2 212.7 49.0 0 7.5 61.6 102.0 O

M.P. 81.9 68.1 0.0 31.0 0.86 78.1 103.4 37.0 0 36.7 102.1 11.0 0

Mahar- 2593.2 1534.1 527.65 2444.0 2.43 1040 711.6 100.62 2759 0 667.9 746 29.48 1478 O
ashtra

Manipur 0 0 0.6 0 0 0.2 2 0 0 O 0

Megha- 2 2.4 003 000 0.30
laya

Mizoram 0 0O 000 000 0

Naga- 0 O 000.1 000 0
land

Orissa 74.7 56 0.0 0 110.1 26.3 10.91 0 91.2 11.8 0

Punjab 62.9 297.1 19.85 106.0 0 85 107.6 4.20 0 76.8 25.2 0

Rajas- 190.7 146.7 0.0 10.0 1.8 124 250.8 57.0 0 18.4 58.5 21.0 0
than

Sikkam 0 0.2 001.5 000 0

T. Nadu 455.4 923.4 17.66 318.0 12.69 287.9 610.6 226.0 749 6.97 216.4 267.2 896 0

Tripura 0 5.2 00 0.5 000 0

UP 323.8 177.5 26.82 124 0 99.9 93.9 19.15 109 0 80.3 65.8 8.60 257 0

Uttar- 1.1 10.6 0.70 0 69.9 5.3 2.30 0 52.5 8.9 0
anchal

W.B. 140.8 160 56.71 499 0 202 81.7 26.41 397 15.77 161.4 25.1 18.09 549 6.6


NCT of 954.7 641.2 572.0 860 0 708.3 667 1081 0 216.8 539.3 602 0
Delhi

A &NOO0.7 000 000 0

Chand- 1.9 34.1 0 0.5 66.2 0 1.2 23.5 0.20
igarh

D&N 24.2 10.9 3.0 0 4.5 0.8 0 11.6 0 0
Haveli

D&Dwip 0 3.1 006 000 0

Laksha- 0 0 000 000 0
dweep

Pondi- 0 10 0 0 16.4 000 0
cherry

Others 0 329.9 0 0 407.5 000 0
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